PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven James White	08/25/2005
Donald M. Marsh	08/29/2005
Tomasz S.M. Kasperkiewicz	08/25/2005
Mahmood Gulam Qadir	08/25/2005
David R. Blythe	08/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11166325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dburford@shb.com Correspondent Name: Tawni L. Wilhelm Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise R. Burford

Total Attachments: 3

500050210

source=312382_01_Exec_Assign#page1.tif source=312382_01_Exec_Assign#page2.tif

REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0003

PATENT

source=312382_01_Exec_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Mahmood Gulam Qadir, and David R. Blythe matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claim DESTRUCTIVE PROCESSING OF DIGITAL IMAG will be filed without this exhereby authorizes, and required Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P 64108, who are associated here in parenthesis (U.S. Setthis APPLICATION's U.S. Set	ed in a patent application entitled "NON-
is filed concurrently herewi	th:
Microsoft Corporation, a Washir its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents derive applications, in and for the United States, its ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	igton Corporation, on behalf of itself and titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION d therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries
acknowledged by the ASSICNOR, the ASSICNOR	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R nereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION ASSIGNOR Agrees to average at	
the making and prosecution of the ADDLICATI	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION in the street derived the litigation regarding letters patent derived the street	of the surrous of surrous of
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DEPLYATIVES
and to the Att clear to A (and)	THEATION BERIVATIVES).
8/25/2605	220
DATE	STEVEN JAMES WHITE
4/29/2005	Forald M. Mores
DATE	DONALD M. MARSH

1689688v2

Page 1 of 2

25Th Amut, 2005 DATE	TOMASZ S.M. KASPERKIEWICZ
25th August, 2005 DATE	Malmood MAHMOOD GULAM QADIR
DATE	DAVID R. BLYTHE

SN 11/166,325 Filed 06/24/2005 MS Docket No. 312382.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.119060)

DATE

TOMASZ S.M. KASPERKIEWICZ

DATE

MAHMOOD GULAM QADIR

DATE

DANIO R. BLYTHE

Page 2 of 2

1689688v2

RECORDED: 09/15/2005